
Schedule of Fees

River Lily Counseling LLC
A telemental health agency based out of Staunton, VA.

Schedule of Fees
This document is updated and in effect beginning 10/31/2023.
This document is subject to change. It is available at the start of services, online, or any
time a paper copy as requested.

Individual therapy
Insurance:
Rates vary; contact headway for more information.
$25 Late cancellation fee/No-show fee (<24 hours, up to 3 in any 12 month period)+
$100 Late cancellation fee/No-show fee (<24 hours, 4 or more in any 12 month period)+

+Insurance does not cover late cancel or no-show fees

Self-pay:
$210 One hour of Psychotherapy (53-65min)* (sliding scale $130-200)
$140 45 minutes of Psychotherapy (37-52min)* (sliding scale $90–130)
$100 30 minutes of Psychotherapy (18-36min)* (sliding scale $70-90)
$25 Late cancellation fee/No-show fee (<24 hours, up to 3 in any 12 month period)+
$100 Late cancellation fee/No-show fee (<24 hours, 4 or more in any 12 month period)+

*Sliding scale fees are available upon request

Group therapy
Rates vary per group.

Surgery letters
Insurance:
Rates vary, contact your insurance and Headway for details of your plan.
Plus a one time $75 fee for case coordination and letter writing
Self-pay:
$220 One time assessment, letter writing, and case coordination

River Lily Counseling
1 69 Harman Rd, Staunton, VA 24401

540-524-2224



Court attendance **
$300 Hourly rate (Minimum of 4 hours)
$150 Overnight accommodation fee, per night (if court is over a 4 hour drive from
Staunton, VA)
$150 Fee for filing a document with the court

Case coordination/letter writing**
$25 30 minutes of letter writing or case coordination, each
$15-$30 Copying/printing/mailing medical records, each
$12 Certified mail fee (all client records)

**See practice policies for more information

By signing below, I certify that I have carefully read and understand this agreement and
agree to these terms of service.

Signature ________________________________________

Name ___________________________________________

Date ____________________________________________

River Lily Counseling
2 69 Harman Rd, Staunton, VA 24401

540-524-2224


